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ATTACHMENT 4.0.1.2 

 
DESIGN-BUILD PRICE PROPOSAL 

CHECKLIST 
 

Project Name:  I-64 Capacity Improvements – Segment III 
Contract ID Number:  C00106689DB97 

 

 

 Contents of Price Proposal: 
 

 Cost Breakdown Summary in whole numbers and the Proposal 

Price, in both numbers and words (Attachment 4.8.1) 

 
 Schedule of Items itemized in accordance with Part 1, Section 4.8.2, 

including material quantities and costs of each proposed work 

package 
 

 Proposed Monthly Payment Schedule showing the anticipated 

schedule on which funds will be required and associated value of 

work in accordance with Part 1, Section 4.8.3 
 

 Price Adjustment Information and Forms for Fuel, Asphalt and 

Steel, including identification of pay items and associated quantities 

eligible for adjustment (Part 3, Section 6.3, Attachments 6.3) 
 

 Proposal Guaranty (C-24) required by Section 102.07 of Part 5, 

Division I Amendments to the Standard Specifications 
 

 Sworn Statement Forms (C-104, C-105, Attachments 4.8.6(a) and 

4.8.6(b)) 
 

 

 CD-ROM containing the entire Price Proposal in a single cohesive 

Adobe PDF file 
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4.8.1 - Cost Breakdow
n Sum

m
ary

4.8.1 - Cost Breakdown Summary





4.8.2 - Schedule of Item
s

4.8.2 - Schedule of Items



Date: 10/24/2017

VDOT Item 
Code 1 Item Description 

Fuel (F) or 
Price (P) 

Adjustment
Approximate 

Quantity Units1  Budgeted Cost ($)

00100 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $8,900,000.00

00101 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING (CONSTR.) 1.00 LS $650,000.00

00110 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.00 LS $2,800,000.00

00120 REGULAR EXCAVATION (F) 563,705.00 CY $12,401,510.00

00525 CONCRETE CLASS A3 MISC. (F) 485.00 CY $145,500.00

00529 FLOWABLE BACKFILL (F) 800.00 CY $184,000.00

00588 UNDERDRAIN UD-4 187,060.00 LF $1,496,480.00

00590 COMB. UNDERDRAIN CD-1 600.00 LF $14,400.00

00591 COMB. UNDERDRAIN CD-2 720.00 LF $17,280.00

00595 OUTLET PIPE 15,600.00 LF $249,600.00

00596 ENDWALL EW-12 390.00 EA $195,000.00

00700 POST INSTALLATION INSPECTION 42,045.00 LF $294,315.00

01186 STORM SEWER PIPE 18" 9,445.00 LF $519,475.00

01246 STORM SEWER PIPE 24" 15,800.00 LF $1,185,000.00

01306 STORM SEWER PIPE 30" 7,600.00 LF $760,000.00

01361 JACKED & BORED 36" PIPE 1,300.00 LF $2,600,000.00

01366 STORM SEWER PIPE 36" 6,530.00 LF $783,600.00

01421 JACKED & BORED 42" PIPE 200.00 LF $500,000.00

01426 STORM SEWER PIPE 42" 2,220.00 LF $333,000.00

01486 STORM SEWER PIPE 48" 410.00 LF $82,000.00

01546 STORM SEWER PIPE 54" 40.00 LF $12,000.00

02091 NS PIPE FIELD CONNECTION 36.00 EA $108,000.00

06241 END SECTION ES-1 75.00 EA $120,000.00

07508 DROP INLET 175.00 EA $1,050,000.00

09056 MANHOLE MH-1 OR 2 40.00 EA $240,000.00

09149 EROS.CONTR.STONE CL. A1 EC-1 (F) 300.00 TON $30,000.00

09150 EROS.CONTR.STONE CL. I, EC-1 (F) 200.00 TON $20,000.00

10103 AGGR. BASE MATL. NO. 25 OR 26 (F) 3,800.00 TON $121,600.00

10026 6" CEMENT STAB. SUBGRADE @ 7% 432,705.00 SY $3,028,935.00

10062 ASPH.STAB. OPEN GRADED MATERIAL (F&P) 69,215.00 TON $6,575,425.00

14380 12" FDR EX. SUBGRADE STAB. @ 5% 229,100.00 SY $1,603,700.00

10017 12" RECYCLED MTRLS @ 5% (F) 201,050.00 TON $7,438,850.00

10498 NS PAVEMENT SAWCUT  FULL DEPTH 87,800.00 LF $197,550.00

10655 ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SMA-19.0 (F&P) 61,690.00 TON $5,922,240.00

10610 ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. IM-19.0A (F&P) 40,935.00 TON $3,029,190.00

10628 FLEXIBLE PAVE.PLANING 0"-2" 10,000.00 SY $200,000.00

10653 ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SMA-12.5 (F&P) 48,370.00 TON $5,223,960.00

10608 ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-12.5A (F&P) 31,245.00 TON $2,499,600.00

10642 ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. CCPRM (F&P) 195,670.00 TON $12,718,550.00

10700 RUMBLE STRIP, ASPHALT (F&P) 175,000.00 LF $52,500.00

12322 ASPHALT CURB MC-3B (F&P) 8,800.00 LF $264,000.00

13315 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL GR-11 35.00 EA $43,750.00

13320 GUARDRAIL GR-MGS1 87,150.00 LF $1,895,512.50

13345 ALT.BREAKAWAY CABLE TERM.(GR-9) 35.00 EA $112,000.00

13392 FIXED OBJECT ATTACH. GR-FOA-2 TY. I 20.00 EA $64,000.00

13393 FIXED OBJECT ATTACH. GR-FOA-2 TY. II 27.00 EA $24,300.00

This Schedule of Items shall identify the total material quantities and costs of each proposed pay item, using item codes and units of measure 
that are consistent with VDOT's list of standard and non-standard item codes. The Schedule of Items shall be used to cost-load the project 
schedule, which will serve as the basis for progress payments. Any pay items considered for price adjustments shall be identified.  The values 
and quantities shall be clearly supported by the escrowed pricing documents.

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS (ver. 4-15-2014)

State Project 0064-965-229, Contract ID C00106689DB97
Attachment 4.8.2



VDOT Item 
Code 1 Item Description 

Fuel (F) or 
Price (P) 

Adjustment
Approximate 

Quantity Units1  Budgeted Cost ($)

13462 MEDIAN BARRIER MB-7F 3,145.00 LF $330,225.00

13477 MEDIAN BARRIER MB-12C 1,410.00 LF $169,200.00

13462 MEDIAN BARRIER - PIER PROTECTION 1,020.00 LF $112,200.00

13610 IMPACT ATT.SER.TY.III(TL-3>45 MPH) 14.00 EA $420,000.00

13752 STR. MOUNTED SOUND BARRIER WALL 6,080.00 SF $437,760.00

13753 SOUND BARRIER WALL 89,220.00 SF $4,282,560.00

22645 PROJECT FENCING 12,200.00 LF $170,800.00

23560 TEMP. SAFETY FENCE 4' 5,000.00 LF $20,000.00

24160 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,600.00 SF $96,000.00

10610 NS SHOULDER STRENGTHENING - ASPHALT (F&P) 38,775.00 TON $3,877,500.00

24282 TRAFFIC CONTROL & MAINT. 1.00 LS $3,000,000.00

13496 TRAFFIC BARRIER SER. CONC. MB-10 1,210.00 LF $133,100.00

24290 TRAFFIC BARRIER SER. CONC. 59,350.00 LF $2,374,000.00

24360 NS SAFETY TOW WRECKER SERVICE 1.00 LS $1,175,000.00

24420 DEMO. OF PAVEMENT (RIGID) 85,740.00 SY $600,180.00

24430 DEMO. OF PAVEMENT  (FLEXIBLE) 247,820.00 SY $1,486,920.00

24601 NS REMOVE EXIST. GUARDRAIL ... 42,500.00 LF $170,000.00

24801 NS REMOVE EXIST. DROP INLET ... 12.00 EA $24,000.00

25505 FIELD OFFICE TY.1 MODIFIED 36.00 MO $158,400.00

25561 FORMAL PARTNERING 1.00 LS $10,000.00

25565 PROGRESS SCHEDULE BASELINE 1.00 LS $150,000.00

25567 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATES 1.00 LS $40,000.00

26119 DRY RIPRAP CL.1 (F) 5,200.00 TON $468,000.00

27022 RESPREAD TOPSOIL CL.A (F) 31,280.00 CY $281,520.00

27102 SITE SEEDING 475,000.00 SY $831,250.00

27325 SOIL STAB. MAT EC-3 43,650.00 SY $349,200.00

27410 CHECK DAM, ROCK 330.00 EA $115,500.00

27422 DEWATERING BASIN 15.00 EA $187,500.00

27430 SILTATION CONTROL MAINT. 1.00 LS $700,000.00

27440 MOWING 1.00 LS $12,000.00

28884 REFORESTATION LANDSCAPING 1.00 LS $580,000.00

27451 INLET PROTECTION 265.00 EA $185,500.00

27526 TURBIDITY CURTAIN 800.00 LF $40,000.00

27505 TEMP. SILT FENCE (STD. & SUPER) 100,000.00 LF $400,000.00

27550 STORM WATER MAN.DRAIN.STR.SWM 15.00 EA $375,000.00

27580 TEMP. SEDIMENT TRAP 20.00 EA $48,000.00

29502 SWM POND PLANTING 11,600.00 SY $208,800.00

50108 SIGN PANEL - GROUND MNT 2,293.00 SF $642,040.00

50902 TRAFFIC SIGN O/H SIGN 1.00 LS $1,325,000.00

51425 TRAFFIC SIGNAL - RTE.143 1.00 LS $400,000.00

54075 TY.B CL.VI PAVE. LINE MARK. 223,800.00 LF $783,300.00

54079 TY.B CL.VI PAVE.LINE MARK. CONT 4,200.00 LF $18,900.00

54105 ERAD. OF EXIST.PAVE.MARKING 225,000.00 LF $112,500.00

54210 REM.EXIST.RAISED PAVE. MARKER 950.00 EA $11,875.00

54217 SNOW PLOW.RAISED PAVE.MARK.ASPH.CONC 2,385.00 EA $71,550.00

54218 SNOW PLOW.RAISED PAVE.MARK.HYD. CONC 90.00 EA $3,600.00

54552 CONSTR.PAVE.MARK. 431,500.00 LF $215,750.00

60404 CONCRETE CLASS A4 (F) 4,533.00 CY $4,419,675.00

60404 QUEENS CREEK TOOTH JOINTS ( 1 EACH END) 277.00 LF $664,800.00

NON-STD QUEENS CREEK DECK DRAINAGE: SCUPPERS/DSPOUTS 26.00 EACH $41,600.00

60450 CONC. CL. A4 BRIDGE APPR. SLAB (F) 468.00 CY $327,600.00

60452 REINF. STEEL BRIDGE APPR. SLAB 74,880.00 LB $131,040.00

60490 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING 13,560.00 SY $54,240.00

61232 PREST.CONC.BEAM,BULB-T OR I BEAM 168.00 EA $4,368,000.00

68162 LAKESHEAD REPLACE EXISTING BEARINGS 84.00 EACH $504,000.00



VDOT Item 
Code 1 Item Description 

Fuel (F) or 
Price (P) 

Adjustment
Approximate 

Quantity Units1  Budgeted Cost ($)

61703 CR REINF. STEEL SOILD STAINLESS 1,061,550.00 LF $3,715,425.00

62010 CONCRETE PARAPET 4,293.00 LF $708,345.00

64045 TEMP. SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION 10,810.00 SF $648,600.00

64011 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (F) 5,712.00 CY $742,560.00

64030  POUROUS BACKFILL FOR UD NOT SELECT ZONE) 1.00 LS $50,000.00

64036 PIPE UNDERDRAIN 6" 250.00 LF $3,500.00

64424 CONCRETE PILE 12-24" 27,926.00 LF $4,328,530.00

65013 CONCRETE CLASS A3 (F) 3,777.00 CY $4,721,250.00

65200 REINF. STEEL 472,369.00 LB $1,180,922.50

62020 BRIDGE: UTILITY & CONDUITS 1.00 LS $230,000.00

66115 CONSTRUCTION ACCESS QUEENS CREEK  1.00 LS $4,250,000.00

66740 CONCRETE SLAB SLOPE PROTECTION 4" LAKESHEAD 660.00 SY $66,000.00

26119 RIPRAP SLOPE PROTECTION AT QUEENS CREEK (F) 830.00 SY $74,700.00

70000 PROJECT WIDE DEMO 1.00 LS $250,000.00

NON-STD MASONRY WORK (NEW) SOFFITT AND FACADES COLONIAL 1.00 LS $1,000,000.00

68320 BRIDGE REPAIR: TY.B PATCHING 150.00 SY $45,000.00

68330 BRIDGE REPAIR: TY.C PATCHING 20.00 SY $12,000.00

68600 BRIDGE REPAIR: CONC.SURF.REPAIR SUPERSTRUCTURE 380.00 SY $228,000.00

68631 BRIDGE REPAIR: SUPER.STR TY.B CRACK REPAIR 680.00 LF $37,400.00

69500 BRIDGE REPAIR: CONC.SURF.REPAIR SUBSTRUCTURE 50.00 SY $40,000.00

68631 BRIDGE REPAIR: SUB.STR TY.B CRACK REPAIR 1,675.00 LF $58,625.00

68162 BRIDGE REPAIR: RECON. BRIDGE SEATS 12.00 EA $90,000.00

68000 BRIDGE REPAIR: SLAB SLOPE PROT. REPLACEMENT 159.00 SY $47,700.00

68000 BRIDGE REPAIR: SLOPE PROT. CRACK SEALING 700.00 LF $38,500.00

68600 BRIDGE REPAIR: RESTORATION EX. MASONRY 2.00 EA $800,000.00

85140 BOX CULVERT REPAIR: SURF.REPAIRS 95.00 SY $133,000.00

85140 BOX CULVERT REPAIR: CRACK REPAIRS EXPOXY 7,085.00 LF $247,975.00

85140 PIPE REPAIRS PER PIPEVISION REPORT 2,050.00 LF $461,250.00

62510 ELECT. OPERATING EQUIP. ITS 1.00 LS $2,000,000.00

40012 UTILITY RELOCATION 1.00 LS $350,000.00

70093 DESIGN BUILD RIGHT OF WAY 1.00 LS $300,000.00

25595 QA TESTING 1.00 LS $3,850,000.00

25595 QC TESTING 1.00 LS $6,250,000.00

28800 WETLAND MITIGATION 1.00 LS $2,500,000.00

25591 DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING 1.00 LS $14,000,000.00

$178,281,690.00

1 Use five-digit work item codes and units of measure that are consistent with VDOT's list of  standard and non-standard item codes (i.e. 00100-Mobilization; 00120-Regular 
Excavation, etc...).

TOTAL



4.8.3 - M
onthly Paym

ent Schedule

4.8.3 - Monthly Payment Schedule



I-64 Capacity Improvements – Segment III
Project No. 0064-965-229
Contract ID # C00106689DB97

Monthly Payment Schedule

October 24, 2017
SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

Period Ending      
(Month) Projected Monthly Total:

Projected Cumulative 
Total:

December 2017 100,000$                          100,000$                          
January 2018 2,170,000$                       2,270,000$                       
February 2018 2,200,000$                       4,470,000$                       
March 2018 2,389,000$                       6,859,000$                       
April 2018 3,300,000$                       10,159,000$                     
May 2018 2,966,000$                       13,125,000$                     
June 2018 7,649,000$                       20,774,000$                     
July 2018 6,447,000$                       27,221,000$                     

August 2018 1,544,000$                       28,765,000$                     
September 2018 2,717,000$                       31,482,000$                     

October 2018 4,475,000$                       35,957,000$                     
November 2018 2,629,000$                       38,586,000$                     
December 2018 4,075,000$                       42,661,000$                     
January 2019 4,070,000$                       46,731,000$                     
February 2019 3,348,933$                       50,079,933$                     
March 2019 4,383,000$                       54,462,933$                     
April 2019 7,858,900$                       62,321,833$                     
May 2019 7,673,000$                       69,994,833$                     
June 2019 7,266,000$                       77,260,833$                     
July 2019 7,632,000$                       84,892,833$                     

August 2019 4,392,000$                       89,284,833$                     
September 2019 5,167,000$                       94,451,833$                     

October 2019 6,814,000$                       101,265,833$                   
November 2019 6,243,000$                       107,508,833$                   
December 2019 3,842,000$                       111,350,833$                   
January 2020 4,721,000$                       116,071,833$                   
February 2020 2,882,000$                       118,953,833$                   
March 2020 4,369,000$                       123,322,833$                   
April 2020 5,507,000$                       128,829,833$                   
May 2020 5,029,000$                       133,858,833$                   
June 2020 6,215,000$                       140,073,833$                   
July 2020 6,066,000$                       146,139,833$                   

August 2020 5,112,000$                       151,251,833$                   
September 2020 6,376,000$                       157,627,833$                   

October 2020 4,649,000$                       162,276,833$                   
November 2020 3,659,000$                       165,935,833$                   
December 2020 3,539,000$                       169,474,833$                   
January 2021 1,250,000$                       170,724,833$                   
February 2021 1,065,760$                       171,790,593$                   
March 2021 2,441,000$                       174,231,593$                   
April 2021 1,957,743$                       176,189,336$                   
May 2021 1,223,300$                       177,412,636$                   
June 2021 869,054$                          178,281,690$                   
July 2021 -$                                     178,281,690$                   

178,281,690.00$                  



4.8.4 - Adjustm
ents to A
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4.8.4 - Adjustments to Asphalt 
and Fuel 
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4.8.5 - Proposal Guaranty
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4.8.6 - Sworn Statement Forms
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